

## **eSubmit - Document Submission Portal**

Superior Court of California, County of Riverside

Review & Submit

Page 5 of 5

## **Review & Submit**

\* Indicates a required field.

#### **Filer Information**

#### Norma Duenas

1801 Parkcourt Place, Ste. F202 Santa Ana, CA 92701

(866) 337-7220 Fax: (866) 553-9967

Southern California Law Advocates P.C.

norma@socaladvocates.com

## **Filing Information**

PRRI2402547

Probate - Riverside Standard Filing Fees Bar Number: 255342

Attorney For: Vitalina Michel

#### **Documents**

1) Notice of Petition to Administer Estate

## **Notes/Special Instructions** (?)

Optional

### **Submission Fee**

\$ 2.00

## **Credit Card Authorization\***



I authorize charges for Filing Fees owed pursuant to the Riverside Superior Court Fee Schedule and any amount imposed by the card issuer or draft purchaser to be charged to the card provided with this form.

Click here to view the Riverside Superior Court Fee Schedule (https://riverside.courts.ca.gov/system/files/general/feeschedule.pdf)

1 of 2 10/9/2024, 4:28 PM

|      |  | DE-12  |
|------|--|--|
|      | TORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):  Orma Duenas SBN #255342   | FOR COURT USE ONLY   |
|      | outhern California Law Advocates, P.C.   |  |
| 1 -  | 01 Parkcourt Place Ste. F202   |  |
| 36   | inta Ana, CA 92701   |  |
|      | TELEPHONE NO.: 866-337-7220 FAX NO. (Optional): 866-553-9967   |  |
| E-N  | IAIL ADDRESS (Optional): norma@socaladvocates.com ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Vitalina Michel   |  |
| _    |  |  |
|      | PERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE REET ADDRESS: 4050 Main St.  |  |
|      | ALLING ADDRESS:  |  |
| CIT  | Y AND ZIP CODE: Riverside CA 92501   |  |
|      | BRANCH NAME: Riverside Probate Branch  |  |
|      | STATE OF <i>(Name):</i><br>anuel Michel, aka Manuel V. Michel, aka Jose Manuel Valdez Michel, aka Jose Manuel V. Michel<br>DECEDENT  |  |
| N    | OTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF Manuel Michel  | CASE NUMBER:   |
| (1   | lame): Manuel V. Michel, aka Jose Manuel Valdez Michel, aka Jose Manuel V. Michel  | PRRI2402547  |
| 1.   | To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherw or both, of (specify all names by which the decedent was known):  Manuel Michel, aka Manuel V. Michel, aka Jose Manuel Valdez Michel Va |  |
| 2.   | A <b>Petition for Probate</b> has been filed by <i>(name of petitioner):</i> Vitalina Michel in the Superior Court of California, County of <i>(specify):</i> Riverside  |  |
| 3.   | The Petition for Probate requests that <i>(name)</i> : Vitalina Michel be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent.   |  |
| 4.   | The petition requests the decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probation for examination in the file kept by the court.  | ate. The will and any codicils are available   |
| 5.   | x The petition requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Awill allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining courimportant actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give representative valued notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administerested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the   | rt approval. Before taking certain very otice to interested persons unless they nistration authority will be granted unless an |
| 6.   | A hearing on the petition will be held in this court as follows:   |  |
|      | a. Date: 11/20/2024 Time: 8:30am Dept.: 12   | Room:  |
|      | b. Address of court: x same as noted above other (specify): SEE ATTACHMENT FOR REMOTE APPEARANCE INFORMATION   |  |
| 7.   | <b>If you object</b> to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorned   |  |
| 8.   | If you are a creditor or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your clapersonal representative appointed by the court within the <b>later</b> of either (1) <b>four month</b> a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California ProbOther California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. knowledgeable in California law.  | <b>s</b> from the date of first issuance of letters to Code, or (2) <b>60 days</b> from the date of ate Code.                  |
| 9.   | <b>You may examine the file kept by the court</b> . If you are a person interested in the esta Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of e provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available   | estate assets or of any petition or account as   |
| 10   |  |  |
|      | Southern California Law Advocates, P.C. 1801 Parkcourt Place Ste. F202 (Address): Santa Ana, CA 92701  |  |
|      | (Telephone): 866-337-7220  |  |
| forr | <b>TE:</b> If this notice is published, print the caption, beginning with the words NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINIST above the caption. The caption and the decedent's name must be printed in at least 8-point type and the text in caption. Print items preceded by a box only if the box is checked. Do not print the italicized instructions in parentless.  | at least 7-point type. Print the case number as part of  |

or the material on page 2.

| with the postage fully prepaid.  b. placing the envelope for collection business practices. I am readily fa mailing. On the same day that concourse of business with the United a. a. Date mailed: 10/09/2024  5. I served, with the Notice of Petition to declare under penalty of perjury under the law Date: 10/09/2024  JULIE PHAM  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS NAME AND ADDRIVATION NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME AND ADDRIVATION NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME AND ADDRIVATION NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME AND ADDRIVATION NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME AND ADDRIVATION NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME  | PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL his cause. I am a resident of or employed in fy):  Administer Estate on each person named be with the United States Postal Service on the hin and mailing on the date and at the place of miliar with this business's practice for colle respondence is placed for collection and more listates Postal Service, in a sealed envelop b. Place mailed (city, state): Stanton Administer Estate, a copy of the petition of   | the county where the mailing occurred.  The county where the county |
|--|--|--|
| I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the My residence or business address is (special Southern California Law Advocates 1801 Parkcourt Place, Ste. F202 Santa Ana, CA 92701  I served the foregoing Notice of Petition to Addressed as shown below AND  a. depositing the sealed envelope with the postage fully prepaid.  b. placing the envelope for collection business practices. I am readily famailing. On the same day that concourse of business with the United A. a. Date mailed: 10/09/2024  Julie Pham  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS NAME AND ADDRIVATION NAME AND ADDRIVATION NAME OF PERSON Served  | PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL his cause. I am a resident of or employed in fy):  Administer Estate on each person named be with the United States Postal Service on the hin and mailing on the date and at the place of miliar with this business's practice for colle respondence is placed for collection and more listates Postal Service, in a sealed envelop b. Place mailed (city, state): Stanton Administer Estate, a copy of the petition of   | the county where the mailing occurred.  The county where the county |
| Southern California Law Advocates 1801 Parkcourt Place, Ste. F202 Santa Ana, CA 92701  I served the foregoing Notice of Petition to A addressed as shown below AND  a depositing the sealed envelope with the postage fully prepaid.  b placing the envelope for collection business practices. I am readily famailing. On the same day that concourse of business with the United a. a. Date mailed: 10/09/2024  Julie Pham  (Type or Print Name of Person Completing This Name of person served)   | PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL his cause. I am a resident of or employed in fy):  Administer Estate on each person named be with the United States Postal Service on the hin and mailing on the date and at the place of miliar with this business's practice for colle respondence is placed for collection and more listates Postal Service, in a sealed envelop b. Place mailed (city, state): Stanton Administer Estate, a copy of the petition of   | the county where the mailing occurred.  The county where the county |
| Southern California Law Advocates 1801 Parkcourt Place, Ste. F202 Santa Ana, CA 92701  I served the foregoing Notice of Petition to A addressed as shown below AND  a depositing the sealed envelope with the postage fully prepaid.  b placing the envelope for collection business practices. I am readily famailing. On the same day that concourse of business with the United.  a. Date mailed: 10/09/2024  Julie Pham  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS NAME AND ADDRITED TO ADDRITED THE NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS NAME OF PERSON SERVED.  | Administer Estate on each person named by the United States Postal Service on the mand mailing on the date and at the place milliar with this business's practice for colleges pondence is placed for collection and mail States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope b. Place mailed (city, state): Stantal Administer Estate, a copy of the petition of  | selow by enclosing a copy in an envelope of date and at the place shown in item 4, shown in item 4 following our ordinary cting and processing correspondence for ailing, it is deposited in the ordinary poe with postage fully prepaid.  On, CA  To other document referred to in the notice.  |
| Southern California Law Advocates 1801 Parkcourt Place, Ste. F202 Santa Ana, CA 92701  I served the foregoing Notice of Petition to A addressed as shown below AND  a depositing the sealed envelope with the postage fully prepaid.  b placing the envelope for collection business practices. I am readily famailing. On the same day that concourse of business with the United and I served, with the Notice of Petition to declare under penalty of perjury under the law Date: 10/09/2024  JULIE PHAM  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS NAME AND ADDRIVATION ADDRIVATION ADDRIVATION AND ADDR               | Administer Estate on each person named by with the United States Postal Service on the mand mailing on the date and at the place miliar with this business's practice for colleges pondence is placed for collection and mail States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope b. Place mailed (city, state): Stanton Administer Estate, a copy of the petition of  | selow by enclosing a copy in an envelope of date and at the place shown in item 4, shown in item 4 following our ordinary cting and processing correspondence for ailing, it is deposited in the ordinary poe with postage fully prepaid.  On, CA  To other document referred to in the notice.  |
| Southern California Law Advocates 1801 Parkcourt Place, Ste. F202 Santa Ana, CA 92701  I. I served the foregoing Notice of Petition to A addressed as shown below AND  a depositing the sealed envelope with the postage fully prepaid.  b placing the envelope for collection business practices. I am readily famailing. On the same day that concourse of business with the United a. Date mailed: 10/09/2024  Julie Pham  (Type or Print Name of Person Completing This Name of person served  | Administer Estate on each person named by the United States Postal Service on the nand mailing on the date and at the place williar with this business's practice for colleges pondence is placed for collection and mail States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope b. Place mailed (city, state): Stantal Administer Estate, a copy of the petition of  | shown in item 4 following our ordinary cting and processing correspondence for railing, it is deposited in the ordinary oe with postage fully prepaid.  on, CA  r other document referred to in the notice.  |
| 1801 Parkcourt Place, Ste. F202 Santa Ana, CA 92701  I served the foregoing Notice of Petition to A addressed as shown below AND  a. depositing the sealed envelope we with the postage fully prepaid.  b. placing the envelope for collection business practices. I am readily far mailing. On the same day that concourse of business with the United.  a. Date mailed: 10/09/2024  I served, with the Notice of Petition to declare under penalty of perjury under the law Date: 10/09/2024  JULIE PHAM  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS NAME AND ADDRIVATION NAME OF PERSON SERVED.)   | n and mailing on the date and at the place miliar with this business's practice for college respondence is placed for collection and mail States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope b. Place mailed (city, state): Stanton   | shown in item 4 following our ordinary cting and processing correspondence for railing, it is deposited in the ordinary oe with postage fully prepaid.  on, CA  r other document referred to in the notice.  |
| addressed as shown below AND  a. depositing the sealed envelope we with the postage fully prepaid.  b. placing the envelope for collection business practices. I am readily farmailing. On the same day that concourse of business with the United.  a. Date mailed: 10/09/2024  b. I served, with the Notice of Petition to declare under penalty of perjury under the law Date: 10/09/2024  JULIE PHAM  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS NAME AND ADDRIVATION SERVED.)  | n and mailing on the date and at the place miliar with this business's practice for college respondence is placed for collection and mail States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope b. Place mailed (city, state): Stanton   | shown in item 4 following our ordinary cting and processing correspondence for railing, it is deposited in the ordinary oe with postage fully prepaid.  on, CA  r other document referred to in the notice.  |
| with the postage fully prepaid.  b. placing the envelope for collection business practices. I am readily far mailing. On the same day that concourse of business with the United.  a. Date mailed: 10/09/2024  b. I served, with the Notice of Petition to declare under penalty of perjury under the law Date: 10/09/2024  JULIE PHAM  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS NAME AND ADDRIVATION OF PERSON SERVED IN THE NAME OF PERSON SERVED IN THE NAM | n and mailing on the date and at the place miliar with this business's practice for collected respondence is placed for collection and material States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope b. Place mailed (city, state): Stanton Administer Estate, a copy of the petition of  | shown in item 4 following our ordinary cting and processing correspondence for ailing, it is deposited in the ordinary pe with postage fully prepaid.  on, CA  r other document referred to in the notice.   |
| business practices. I am readily fa mailing. On the same day that cor course of business with the United a. a. Date mailed: 10/09/2024  5. I served, with the Notice of Petition to declare under penalty of perjury under the law Date: 10/09/2024  JULIE PHAM  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS NAME AND ADDRITED NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME AND ADDRITED NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME AND ADDRITED NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME AND ADDRITED NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME AND ADDRITED NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAM | miliar with this business's practice for colle respondence is placed for collection and many states Postal Service, in a sealed envelope b. Place mailed (city, state): Stanton Administer Estate, a copy of the petition of   | cting and processing correspondence for sailing, it is deposited in the ordinary on with postage fully prepaid.  on, CA  r other document referred to in the notice.   |
| I served, with the Notice of Petition to declare under penalty of perjury under the law Date: 10/09/2024  JULIE PHAM  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS NAME AND ADDRIVATION NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME AND ADDRIVATION NAME OF PERSON SERVED NAME AND ADDRIVATION NAME OF PERSON SERVED   | Administer Estate, a copy of the petition of   | r other document referred to in the notice.  |
| declare under penalty of perjury under the law Date: 10/09/2024  JULIE PHAM  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS  NAME AND ADDRI  Name of person served  |  |  |
| declare under penalty of perjury under the law Date: 10/09/2024  JULIE PHAM  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS NAME AND ADDRIVATION NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS NAME AND ADDRIVATION NAME OF PERSON SERVED  |  |  |
| JULIE PHAM  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS  NAME AND ADDRI  Name of person served   | s of the State of California that the foregon  | ig is true and correct.  |
| JULIE PHAM  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS  NAME AND ADDRI  Name of person served   | t agestymment valet om det statement ages<br>t agestymment valet om det statement ages   |  |
| (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS  NAME AND ADDRI  Name of person served   | consult homographs and an all solvers a form   |  |
| (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS  NAME AND ADDRI  Name of person served   |  |  |
| Name of person served  | FORM)  | (SIGNATURE OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)   |
| Name of person served  |  |  |
|  | ESS OF EACH PERSON TO WHOM NOT   | ICE WAS MAILED   |
|  | Address (number_street   | city, state, and zip code)   |
|  | 9 Sun Valley Rd. Moreno Valley, CA 92553   |  |
|  |  | militari na floro construi esti ne ca care e   |
| 2. Adriana Franco Michel 1480  | 1 Starmont St. Moreno Valley, CA 92553   |  |
|  |  |  |
| 3429 Manuel Franco Michel  | Clairemont Mesa Blvd. San Diego, CA 92   | 117  |
|  | MONTAL MARCH STATE AND STATE OF THE STATE OF | A DITHY SHEET HERE DATE:   |
| Jose Manuel Valdez Michel 2417   | 9 Sun Valley Rd. Moreno Valley, CA 92553   | Shiridh agan to gardiniare and as Sando cases  |
| 5.   |  |  |
|  |  | to sail an districtings which the property   |
| 5.   | the company of the state and based to  |  |
| - 1 (- a - a - a - a and at manual at  |  | on a supply of the supply of t |
| Continued on an attachment. (You make  | ay use form DE-121(MA) to show additiona   | al persons served.)  |
|  |  |  |

Accommodations by Persons With Disabilities and Order (form MC-410). (Civil Code section 54.8.)

# ATTACHMENT to NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF: Manuel Michel, aka Manuel V. Michel, aka Jose Manuel V. Michel

## REMOTE APPEARANCE INFORMATION FOR PROBATE

**Effective October 1, 2021**, all Probate hearings in Riverside County were returned to in person for all departments. However, parties still have the option to appear remotely.

**Effective March 7, 2022,** Probate transitioned to Zoom. Should parties opt to appear remotely, the party may call using the Zoom telephone and meeting numbers set forth below:

| Department | Zoom Information for hearings 3/7/22 and After  |
|------------|---|
| Call:      | Call: 1-833-568-8864 (toll free), or 1-660-254-5252   |
| 8          | Enter Meeting Number: 161-617-1847  |
|            | Or join by URL: <a href="https://riverside-courts-ca-gov.zoomgov.com/j/1616171847">https://riverside-courts-ca-gov.zoomgov.com/j/1616171847</a> |
| 11         | Enter Meeting Number: 161-443-2070  |
|            | Or join by URL: <a href="https://riverside-courts-ca-gov.zoomgov.com/j/1614432070">https://riverside-courts-ca-gov.zoomgov.com/j/1614432070</a> |
| 12         | Enter Meeting Number: 160-491-4189  |
|            | Or join by URL: <a href="https://riverside-courts-ca-gov.zoomgov.com/j/1604914189">https://riverside-courts-ca-gov.zoomgov.com/j/1604914189</a> |
| T1         | Enter Meeting Number: 160-976-1261  |
|            | Or join by URL: <a href="https://riverside-courts-ca-gov.zoomgov.com/j/1609761261">https://riverside-courts-ca-gov.zoomgov.com/j/1609761261</a> |
| PS3        | Enter Meeting Number: 160-319-8473  |
|            | Or join by URL: <a href="https://riverside-courts-ca-gov.zoomgov.com/j/1603198473">https://riverside-courts-ca-gov.zoomgov.com/j/1603198473</a> |

### **Appearing Remotely for a Non-Evidentiary Hearing:**

Under <u>California Rules of Court 3.672</u>, the court has adopted <u>local rule 7010</u> for non-evidentiary hearings in probate cases. Non-evidentiary hearings are those in which oral testimony is not received, such as petitions with no filed or oral objections, and no deficiencies or questions in the probate notes.

In-person appearance is required for the following matters: Temporary Guardianship Petition, Temporary Conservatorship Petition, Reports of Sale, and Elder Abuse Restraining Order.

Appearing Remotely for an Evidentiary Hearing please see Appearing Remotely in Probate per CCP 367.75; CRC 3.672 as follows: Remote Appearances (ca.gov). Evidentiary hearings, for which remote appearances are not permitted, include those for an Elder Abuse Restraining Order, Temporary Conservatorship, Temporary Guardianship, Report of Sale, or appearances required by Probate Code 1825, 1851.5, 1860.5, 1863, 1893, 2250.4, or 3141.

If you have any questions, or if there are any issues with connection to Zoom, please dial (951) 777-3147, during the hours of 7:30a.m. to 4:00p.m., or email probatewebassistance@riverside.courts.ca.gov. Thank you.